PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Lewis M. Nashner	03/12/1998

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NeuroCom International, Inc.
Street Address:	9570 S.E. Lawnfield Road
City:	Clackamas
State/Country:	OREGON
Postal Code:	97015

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6190287
Patent Number:	6632158

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)443-0004

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 617-443-9292

Email: etrudell@bromsun.com

Correspondent Name: Kathryn E. Noll

Address Line 1: Bromberg & Sunstein LLP, 125 Summer St.
Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02110-1618

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	469/130, 469/131

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Kathryn E. Noll

Total Attachments: 2

source=eet469130_131_AZ#page1.tif source=eet469130_131_AZ#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 021450 FRAME: 0757

500633529

619U

08\$ HO

617 443 0004 03/11/98 WED 13:29 FAX 817 443 / 14 BROWBERG & SUNSTEIN P025/2028 2005

ASSIGNMENT

ASSIGNOR:

Lewis M. Nashner

ASSIGNEE:

NeuroCom International, Inc.

9570 S.E. Lawnfield Road

Clackamas, Oregon 97015

STATE OF INCORPORATION OF ASSIGNEE: Oregon

INVENTION:

SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR

MONITORING TRAINING PROGRAMS

ATTORNEY DOCKET:

469/128

SERIAL NO:

Not Yet Assigned

FILED:

Herewith

Assignor is the sole inventor (if only one inventor is listed above) or a joint inventor (if more than one inventor is listed above) of the above invention (the "Invention") described in a United States patent application (the "Application") bearing the above attorney docket number and having as a title the above name for the Invention. The Application has a Patent and Trademark Office filing date and serial number as indicated above, or if no filing date and serial number are shown, has a Declaration executed by Assignor contemporaneously with this Assignment.

For valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged, each Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee (which term shall include Assignee's successors and assigns), all of Assignor's right, title and interest in the Invention, all improvements therein, the Application and all priority rights arising therefrom, and any patents, and any reissues and extensions thereof,

1

which issue in any country upon any patent applications which correspond with any of the following: the Application, any divisional, continuation-in-whole, or substitute United States application which is based on the Application; or any continuation-in-part United States application (including divisions, continuations-in-whole or -in-part, and substitutions thereof or therefor) based in-part on any of the above described applications.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each Assignor hereby executes this instrument on the date set forth below.

Date: March 12/98

Lewis M. Nashner, Assignor

STATE OF OREGON

) ss.

COUNTY OF

03/11/98

Before me, a notary public in and for said county and state, personally appeared Lewis M. Nashner, to me known to be the person described in the foregoing instrument, who, being first duly sworn, acknowledged his signature on the foregoing instrument in my presence and declared the same to be his free act and deed on the date written above opposite his signature.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:)

(scal)

OFFICIAL SEAL
PAULA R. LEWIS
NOTARY PUBLIC-OREGON
COMMISSION NO. 038844
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES DEC. () 1888

59396

RECORDED: 08/28/2008

2

PATENT REEL: 021450 FRAME: 0759